PETITION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

WITH DEPENDENT OR MINOR CHILDREN
(WITH PUBLICATION)

THE FOLLOWING FORMS ARE TO BE USED WHEN FILING FOR A DISSOLUTION OF
MARRIAGE WITH CHILDREN AND WHEN THE LOCATION OF THE PARENT IS NOT

KNOWN
12.928
12.900 (h)
12.901 (b) (1)
12.902 (b)
12.902 (c)
12.902 (d)

12.902 (i)

12.902 (j)
12,913 (a) (2)
12.913 (c)
12.922 (a)
12.922 (b)
12.995 (a)
12.995 (b)

12.990 (c) (1)

Cover Sheet for Family Court Cases

Notice of Related Cases

Petition for Dissolution of Marriage with Dependent or Minor Child(ren)
Financial Affidavit (Short Form) (Income less than $50,000 annually)
;;Ir.l-ancial Affidavit (Income $50,000 or more annually)

Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Enforcement Act Affidavit (UCCJEA)

Affidavit of Corroborating Witness (or one of the following: Florida DL, ID,
Voter Card)

Notice of Social Security Number

Notice of Action for Family Cases with Minor Children
Affidavit of Diligent Search & Inquiry

Motion for Default

Default

Parenting Plan

- or -

Supervised/Safety Focused Parenting Plan

Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage with Dependent or Minor
Child(ren)

The above-referenced forms can be obtained on the Internet at www .flcourts.org - Self Help -
Family Law Forms and at the Law Library, Room 208, Courthouse Annex, 125 E. Orange Avenue,
Daytona Beach, or the Law Library, Room B318, DeLand Courthouse, 101 N. Alabama Avenue,

DeLand.

1. Prepare paperwork.
2. File with Family Law Clerk - Rm. 308 DB - Rm. B-223 - DL

Dissolution of Marriage w/ Children w/Publication
Volusia County
lofl


http://www.flcourts.org/

