PETITION FOR DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE WITH DEPENDENT OR MINOR CHILDREN (WITH PUBLICATION)

THE FOLLOWING FORMS ARE TO BE USED WHEN FILING FOR A DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE WITH CHILDREN AND WHEN THE LOCATION OF THE PARENT IS NOT KNOWN

12.928	Cover Sheet for Family Court Cases
12.900 (h)	Notice of Related Cases
12.901 (b) (1)	Petition for Dissolution of Marriage with Dependent or Minor Child(ren)
12.902 (b)	Financial Affidavit (Short Form) (Income less than \$50,000 annually)
12.902 (c)	-or- Financial Affidavit (Income \$50,000 or more annually)
12.902 (d)	Uniform Child Custody Jurisdiction Enforcement Act Affidavit (UCCJEA)
12.902 (i)	Affidavit of Corroborating Witness (or one of the following: Florida DL, ID, Voter Card)
12.902 (j)	Notice of Social Security Number
12.913 (a) (2)	Notice of Action for Family Cases with Minor Children
12.913 (c)	Affidavit of Diligent Search & Inquiry
12.922 (a)	Motion for Default
12.922 (b)	Default
12.995 (a)	Parenting Plan
12.995 (b)	- or - Supervised/Safety Focused Parenting Plan
12.990 (c) (1)	Final Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage with Dependent or Minor Child(ren)

The above-referenced forms can be obtained on the Internet at www.flcourts.org - Self Help - Family Law Forms and at the Law Library, Room 208, Courthouse Annex, 125 E. Orange Avenue, Daytona Beach, or the Law Library, Room B318, DeLand Courthouse, 101 N. Alabama Avenue, DeLand.

- 1. Prepare paperwork.
- 2. File with Family Law Clerk Rm. 308 DB Rm. B-223 DL